

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, ऋषिकेश, उत्तराखण्ड–249203 All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rishikesh, Uttarakhand-249203 हृदय रोग विभाग Department of Cardiology

# Recruitment Advertisement for Extramural Project in Department of Cardiology.

Applications are invited for filling up of following posts under above Extramural research Project in AIIMS Rishikesh, on a temporary basis for period of one 01 Year only as per the below – mentioned details:

S. No.	Name of the Post	Number of Post	Qualification	Pay/Month
1.	Junior Research Fellow	01	Post Graduate Degree in Basic Science OR Graduate/Post Graduate Degree in Professional Course Selected through a Process describe through any One of the following:	31,000/Month
			a). Scholars who are selected through National Eligibility tests – CSIR -UGC, NET, including lectureship (Assistant Professorship) and GATE.	-
			<b>b).</b> The selection process through National level examinations conducted by Central Government Departments and Their Agencies and Institutions such as DST, DBT, DAE, DOS, DRDO, MHRD, ICAR, ICMR, IT, IISc, IISER etc.	9) -

Start Date of receiving applications: 26 April 2023

Last Date of receiving applications: 15th June 2023 (5:00 PM)

Date of Interview: Will be communicated on AIIMS Rishikesh Website.

Venue of Interview: - Hybrid Mode (Online + Offline) Department of cardiology AIIMS, Rishikesh.

Completely filled application form with all necessary documents in a Single/Consolidate SCANNED PDF has to be mailed to researchcardiology2@gmail.com.



### अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, ऋषिकेश, उत्तराखण्ड–249203 All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rishikesh, Uttarakhand-249203 हृदय रोग विभाग Department of Cardiology

#### Terms and Conditions: -

- Method of recruitment may be written exam/Interview or both.
- The selected candidate will have to join within 30 days of declaration of result.
- It is NOT a permanent employment with AIIMS Rishikesh.
- The posts are purely on contract Basis: the contract will be for a period of one Year (May be extended for total 6 Month, depend on further release of budget by funding agency) or completion of project whichever is earlier.
- No Claim for any other regular post in AIIMS Rishikesh shall be entertained.
- Employee Performance Indicator will be applied.
- Candidate must bring completely filled application form.
- Incomplete applications or applications received after due date will not be considered.
- No TA/DA will be paid for the interview.
- Experience should have been gained after acquiring minimum essential qualification.
- Qualification, experience, other terms and conditions may relaxed/altered at the discretion of Director AIIMS Rishikesh/ Recruitment Committee.
- No other allowance/facilities other than consolidated salary shall be admissible.
- Decision of Recruitment Committee will be final.
- Submission of wrong of false information during the process of selection shall disqualify the candidature at any stage.
- If performance of the appointee is not found satisfactory by the principal investigator/Nodal Officer appointment can be terminated at any time without any prior notice/compensation.
- The appointee may be relived from the current job position by serving One-Month prior notice, if the notice period is less than 1 month, amount equal to salary of 01 month will have to be deposited for relieving certificate.
- Submission of wrong or false information during the process of selection shall disqualify the candidature at any stage.

Application must fill up the columns of application form properly. Single/consolidated SCANNED PDF of the signed application along with its enclosures and complete in all respects should be mailed to **researchcardiology2@gmail.com** till **15**<sup>th</sup> **June 2023 (5:00 PM).** 

#### How to Apply:

Application form to be submitted through the following link:

## https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfKMmzunN2a0TBDzMloIkVNBm9FhVZ hm0uJJbGTbnp8sxaGAQ/viewform?usp=pp\_url

डा० भानु दुग्गल / Dr. Bharu Duggal प्राचार्था एवं विभागाच्यद्भ**Principal Investigator** एवय रोग विभाग / Dept. of Cardiology एवस ज्ञाधिकेश / AIIMS Rishikesh